Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025
713/2025
71312025
713/2025

71312025

713/2025

71312025

713/2025
71312025
713/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025
7/3/2025

RMP25-001417

RMP25-001418

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL

AVE

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD
3600 BLOCK EDISON PL
5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE
LN

ROHLWING RD /
FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC: 3847
INDUSTRIAL AVE

GOLF RD / APOLLO DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

PARKING COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/8/2025 7:39:44 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025
7/3/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

71312025
713/2025

71312025
713/2025

71312025
713/2025
71312025
713/2025

71312025

7/3/2025

RMP25-001419

RMP25-001420

RMP25-001421

RMP25-001422

RMP25-001423

Location Incident Disposition

EUCLID AVE / W SALT MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CREEK LN

EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK SMITH ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT

2600 BLOCK ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK

RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT

RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  UNWANTED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
RD

3500 BLOCK PLUM AMBULANCE CALL

GROVE DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN TRESPASSING REPORT WITH ARREST
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

KIRCHOFF RD / KIETH CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE AMBULANCE CALL

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2800 BLOCK STARLING LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ZAMZAM TRAFFIC STOP

APPROX LOC: 3447 TRAFFIC STOP

KIRCHOFF RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST

RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

7/8/2025 7:39:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

713/2025 4000 BLOCK WINNETKA DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
AVE

71312025 MEIJER DR / W OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD ASSIST

71312025 GOLF / AH RD TRAFFIC STOP

713/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

71312025 1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

713/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

713/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

71312025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

71312025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

71312025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

71312025 3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

71312025 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD SPECIAL

7/8/2025 7:39:44 AM



