



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/3/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/3/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2025		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/3/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025	RMP25-001417	EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2025		3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/3/2025		5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		ROHLWING RD / FREMONT ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 3847 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2025	RMP25-001418	GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2025		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025	RMP25-001419	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2025		2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
7/3/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/3/2025	RMP25-001420	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
7/3/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2025		3500 BLOCK PLUM GROVE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2025	RMP25-001421	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / KIETH CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2025		4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/3/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025	RMP25-001422	2800 BLOCK STARLING LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2025		ZAMZAM	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 3447 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2025	RMP25-001423	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/3/2025		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/3/2025		MEIJER DR / W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/3/2025		GOLF / AH RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/3/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/3/2025		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	